
THE RAILWAY PRESERVATION SOCIETY OF IRELAND 

STEAM-HAULED OUTING TO LARNE HARBOUR, 8th OCTOBER 1966 

WITH 4-4-0 LOCOMOTIVE No.171 "SLIEVE GULLION" 

(Train includes one of the coaches to be acquired by the Society, No.236) 

 

SCHEDULE OF THE JOURNEY 

 

 STATION BOOKED TIME ACTUAL TIME 

  arr. dep. arr. dep. 

 Belfast (York Road)  1:40pm 

 Bleach Green pass 1:50 

 Greenisland pass 1:55 

(a) Whitehead 2:16 2:35 

 Magheramorne 2:50 2:55 

 Larne Town pass 2:59 

(b) Larne Harbour 3:05 2:35 

 Larne Town 3:29 3:34 

(c) Magheramorne Loop 3:50 3:54 

 Whitehead pass 4:10 

(d) Carrickfergus 4:27 4:40 

(e) Greenisland 4:50 5:05 

 Jordanstown 5:10 5:15 

 Bleach Green pass 5:18 

 Belfast (York Road) 5:28 

   

The duration of some of the stops may be altered as circumstances dictate. 

Certain other stops have been allowed for and these will be included if time 

permits. 

Footplate Travel: Due to present insurance arrangements it is regretted that 

this cannot be considered under any circumstances. We would ask you to 

observe this as requests place the loco crew in a very embarrassing position. 

NOTES: 

(a) 19 minute stop to allow examination of proposed Society Headquarters at 

former excursion station. 

(b) Please take particular care when engine is running round train. 

(c) Stop to cross 3:10 train ex Belfast. Passengers must not alight here as 

there is no platform. 

(d) 13 minute stop to allow examination of some of the Society's acquisitions 

at present stored in the Goods Yard and Shed. 

(e) Extended stop to allow the 4:20 train ex Larne to overtake. 

 

EVENING ARRANGEMENTS 

High Tea and Film Show will take place in the J.F. Park Memorial Room, 

Presbyterian Hostel, Howard Street, Tea at approximately 6:15 p.m., Film Show 

at approximately 7:30 p.m. An informal discussion of Society Matters will 

take place after tea. 


